stable stage of development. We have illustrated in
the adjacent graph the sensitivity of the DCF model
to changes in the yield curve.

We have discussed the underlying assumptions of
the DCF model in the Estimates section. In the big
picture, the model expects Rovio to grow steadily
and calmly. In the model's terminal assumptions,
we have set growth at 2% and the EBIT margin at
12%.

We have also illustrated on the right the sensitivity
of the DCF model to growth and profitability
assumptions in good and bad case scenarios. If we
cut our current revenue estimates for 2023-2025
by around 10%, lower our long-term growth forecast
to 0% and lower our profitability assumption to 10%
from 2026 onwards, the model gives a value of
around EUR 5.8 per share for Rovio. Rovio's share
price is currently close to the value of this scenario,
indicating that the stock is currently not loaded with
much growth expectations.

Similarly, if the model assumes revenue in 2023-
2025 to be around 10% higher than our forecasts,
average growth in 2026-2030 to be 5% and
profitability to be 15% in the long term, the model
gives Rovio a value of EUR 11.0 per share.

Valuation 3/3

41

9.0

8.7
8.5

8.2
8.0

7.8
7.6

7.4

7.9 % 8.1 % 8.4 % 8.6 % 8.9 % 9.1 % 9.4 % 9.6 %

DCF value sensitivity to WACC

5.8

8.3

11.0

Slower growth, lower
profitability

Current estimates Faster growth, higher
profitability

DCF value in different scenarios (EUR)

DCF calculation

DCF model 2021 2022e 2023e 2024e 2025e 2026e 2027e 2028e 2029e 2030e 2031e TERM

EBIT (operating profit) 37.7 37.7 42.2 43.4 47.3 48.1 47.2 46.2 47.1 48.0 49.0

+ Depreciation 13.1 13.2 10.0 9.9 8.7 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.5

- Paid taxes -7.5 -9.3 -9.3 -9.5 -10.4 -10.6 -10.4 -10.2 -10.4 -10.6 -10.8

- Tax, financial expenses 0.6 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

+ Tax, financial income 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

- Change in working capital 0.2 -0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Operating cash flow 44.2 41.8 43.0 43.8 45.6 44.9 44.1 43.4 44.2 44.9 45.7

+ Change in other long-term liabilities 40.6 -30.4 -2.6 -2.6 -2.6 -2.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

- Gross CAPEX -64.1 -8.4 -7.1 -7.2 -7.2 -7.3 -7.4 -7.5 -7.5 -7.5 -7.5

Free operating cash flow 20.8 3.0 33.3 34.0 35.7 34.9 36.8 35.9 36.7 37.4 38.2

+/- Other 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FCFF 20.8 3.0 33.3 34.0 35.7 34.9 36.8 35.9 36.7 37.4 38.2 588

Discounted FCFF   2.9 29.8 28.1 27.1 24.4 23.7 21.3 20.0 18.8 17.7 272

Sum of FCFF present value 486 483 453 425 398 374 350 329 309 290 272

Enterprise value DCF   486

- Interesting bearing debt   -7.9

+ Cash and cash equivalents   161

-Minorities   0.0

-Dividend/capital return   -8.9

Equity value DCF   630

Equity value DCF per share   8.3

Wacc

Tax-% (WACC) 20.0 %

Target debt ratio (D/(D+E) 0.0 %

Cost of debt 4.0 %

Equity Beta 1.10

Market risk premium 4.75%

Liquidity premium 1.40%

Risk free interest rate 2.0 %

Cost of equity 8.6 %

Weighted average cost of capital (WACC) 8.6 %